a ||
=z
-
o

5

N ¥
éu§>
Ty s S
:.Li\
&) !
WQ
o

i

3%
a e |
T © >
O 0o

IN RE: PETITION FOR BPMIN. VARIAHNCE *  BFFORFE THE
NW/S Pebblecreek Drive, 440' W

of Spyglass Court *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSTIONER
{11531 Pebblecreek Drive)

8th Flection District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
4th Councilmanic District

* Cas= No. 97-555-A
William M. Huhn, et ux

Petiticners *

FINDINGS OF FACT BRD CONCLUSTIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

consideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by William

M. Huhn, and his wife, Diana L. Huhn, for the subject property, known as

11531 Pebblecreek Drive, which is located in the vicinity of Jenifer Road

in Timonium. The Petitioners seek relief from Sections 504, 301.1 and

1B01.2.C.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.} and from

Section V.BE.5 of the Comprehensive Manual of Development Policies {C.M.D.P.

{1971-92 Regulations) to permit an open deck with a tract boundary setback

~f 19 feet in lieu of the required 27 and 1/2 feet, and to amend the last

approved Final Development Plan for Pebblecreek, Lot 33 thereof, according-
lv. The subject property and relief

sought are more particularly de-

scribed on the site plan submitfted which was accepted and marked into

evidence as Petiticner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as reguired
by Section 26-127 {b)}(1) of the Baltimore County Cocde. The sublject property
having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within

the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence

in the file to indicate that the reguested variances would adversely

affect the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding commmity



Fii IRl

i3

3

7

2y

L

i

s

//

¢

/

FLEE P

H
.

and should therefore be granted., In the opinicon of the Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide

sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the

B.C.Z.R. Tarthermore, sirict compliiance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in

practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property aumd fhe provisiaons

of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

Baltimore County this ngv{ day of July, 1997 that the Petition for

Administrative Variance seek relief from Sections 504, 301.1 and 1B01.2.C.2

of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {B.C.Z.R.) amnd from Section

v.B.5 of the Comprehensive Manual of Development Policies (L.M.D.P.

{1971-92 Regulations) to permit an open deck with a tract boundary setback

of 19 feet in lieu of the regquired 27 and 1/2 feet, and to amend the last

approved Final Development Plan for Pebblecreek, Lot 33 thereof, in accor-

dance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject,

however, to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at theilr own risk until such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order
has expired. 1f, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shail be rescinded.

U, Vo
TIMOTHY M. K 8]

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
THE :bis for Baltimore Couniy
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401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning

A

T

July 11, 1997

Mr. & HMrs. William M. Huhn
11531 Pebblecreek Drive
Timonium, Maryland 21093

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
NW/S Pebblecreek Drive, 440' W of Spyglass Court
{11531 Pebblecreek Drive)
8th Election Distriet - 4th Councilmanic District
William M. Huhn, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 97-555-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Huhn:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
Office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

\_/&%MLL; (lotroco

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bis for Baltimore County
ce:  Pegple's Counsel

ile

Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Prmted wiin Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper



CORIGmpL ! %E@V“ gy FILE
Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat « //<3 / gﬂtscezc/( >_»é‘; us
which is presently zoned ‘ d

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Deveiopment Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(sj of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section{s) “04 AND [Boi 2. z g BCZR
L AL A .

CMD, 271-92 Re o
AND V.B.5 W&M RESS T PeRmit AN OPEN DEd st A |9 FT SETBACK
N UEy oF THE REKRUVIRED a73a¥Frn SETBALK T¢ TRACT BounwDnry , AND To AMEND THE
L3 T APPRIVED FINBL DEVELTIMERT PLAN] FOR LoT 33 oF %BBL&QRE.E&

of the Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

SE£E AFRIDAVIT

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baitimore Counly adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

ifWe do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penalthes of penury. that I/we are the
legat ewner(s) of the property which 1s the suipect of this Pettion.

Cantratt Purchaser/Lessee Legal Owner{s)

~ L itcasq M. Neida

(Type or Pnnt Name) (TypEName} 7‘/ :

Signature
Aok Lo Hgly
Address nype or PA -
Jx
City State Zipcode Signature
Attorney for Pettioner ~
x /531 [RASe clesd Dl Leho Yese SO
{Type or Prnt Name) Address FPhane No
"-'-. )
VT [egardinag x MD x HO0G3
o City State Zipcode
Z Stgrature Name, Address and phone number of representative 1o be contacted
= ,
i toertl (Yro ) §37 58>
[4n Acdress Phone No Name T Shbl
|.L§: h 3 City State Zipcode Address Phone Na
A Public Hearing having been requested and/or found to be required. it is ordered by the Joning Cammnissioner of Baltimore County, this day of i® .
\T-ﬁ\ that the subject matter of this petifior be set for a public hearing , advertised, as required by the Zoning Regulations of Balttmore County, in two newspapers of general
EIJQ circulation throughout Baltimare County, ancd that the property be reposted.
o
SRR U S - e loting Comrmssioner of Bottimore COuply ——-—— o - —-
O o \/b é { 7 =
o E - REVIEWED BY: - . DATE j\;i) Printed with Saybean Ink ITEM #:
- n Recyciod Pap
- S

ESTIMATED POSTING DATE {/2 - / 97



idavit Simbgeteat
Affl AVIL Administrative Variance
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioncr of Bajtimore County, as foliows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 1o
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the fylure with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at //5%1 fE gg ({74371 M WJE
77 tfosl s i A4 Ny 2043

Cty State Jp Coas

“That based upon personal knowiedge, the following are the facts upon which JAve base 1he request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (ndicate hardship or prachcal difficulty)

7/\/3 LA _sr e f&m of6 oud )‘/6"{2, 15065 or-yal

%écmuf A\ Sondars Saol s AT (3cAuss ofF THE OUESFBIIon.
As A (LeSary goll AR 15 Didrs) A5 Muddy A CLedT
DNed( of 7Hs Tids. THes ﬁifa’w“s /0 THS MALS L &
S50 uSSUSe & oST Of THE TIH%. A decll roourd Adtdoco
S 70 USE rvs TR yamd. TR cucreny KEsrlicrser
off A pwiz foor piedE NEeld ;5 por Abeguirs Fot ovk
Yo% 2 3/1/11) w5 FRenstors Hebus s A VAZACS

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be requited to provide additional informanion.

?mﬁ,&fﬂd . /-fu)-fn)

Wpe or pnnt name)

_ STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIEMORE, 10 wal:

e L. AL Ao

{type or pant name)

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this__ 1 dayof __JLAlL 1937 . before me, a Notary Public of the State

—e—

of Maryland. 1n and for the County aforesawd, personally appeared -
Williap M [ < Digna. * Huhn

1he Affianis(s) herein, personally known or satisfactonily identified to me as such Affianit(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct io ihe best of his/her/their knowledge and behef.

L dree Corge

NOTARY PUELIC

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal. "~

b (4147

My Comaossion Expires:

£y 5
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support of

‘ ’ o o 1In
‘ Af fldaVIt Administrative Variance
"The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 1o
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in tt?m» with regard thereto.

2REceeeid DAiJe
—afedrurf___ D - /093
Lty Stats Zp Code

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at // 5 3 /
address

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which 1Ave base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (ndicate hardship of pracecal difficulty)

T Ly yoi e flian_off 0wt Abuts DoteS woF

flecs.us AbSeudrs Saol, oAr Bichuss of THE e THTT 0.
As 4 ilsery 0ol Yard s Dibref) A0S Muddy A CA54T
Nedl of THs 7Fids . THes Ny i;—s LD THS VAL Cem &
(10 USSUSCE MoST Of THE TIMe. A S2ct wourd Alloco
S 70 USS 75 GRAC yard . THE cuareny Kesriicryor
fC A wal2 foor pedE Neeld 15 por Ads iz Fol ook
Prtf05% S, A wg FHenSloxs Je o § ST A JAZASCE .

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiani(s) wilk be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be required to provide additronal informauon.

YR AP Y IA

{type of print name)

%mjfm},uﬂd I/[-J-fu/\/»)

fiype or pnt name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE. towit:

| BEREBY CERTIFY, this__ ] dayol __J{AAL 11977 _. before me. a Notary Public of the State
of Marviand. in and for the County aforesaid. personally appeared

Willtam M Huba Digna k- #&hn

the Affiants(s) herein, personaily known or saustacionly \dentified to me as such Affiantt(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct 10 the best of Is/er/ther knowledge and belef.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

a1 Rl Gl

555

éC/;/sz
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 11531 Pebbiecreek Drive.

Nu.B, SIDE oF Perpie (REEL DR 440 ET W, 0F SAIGLASS CT,
Being known as Lot Numbered 33, as shown on a plat entitled, FIRST
RESUBDIVISION PEBBLECREEK, Lots 25 through 36, (Previously Recorded at S.M.
63/55)”, which Plat is duly recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore county,
Maryland in Plat Book S.M. 64, folio 071. The improvements thereon being known as
11531 Pebblecreck Drive, Timonium, Maryland 21093.

The property encompasses 5,150 SF and is located in the 8" Election District.
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APPROVED FinaL D

{TA SETBACK OF 19 FEET
URED 274 Feer For A
T8 AMEND TRE (asT

EVELOPMENT o
For Pt LAN
ety 0T #33
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CERTIFICAITE OF PUSIING

e - KRN ETHL
% Ml DEEEFE

Date of Ilrmi _

Baltimore County Department of
Fermite mul Development Mansgrment
Covnty Officm Building, Room 11

T1i Weal Chernpenke Avenne
Towwon, M> 21204

Attention: Ma Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen-

T hin [etter ix to certily under the penrlties of perjucy that the necermry sign(s) required by tnav

were posted conspicuously on the properly focated ot %_é!_gé;{ Z Eﬁﬁ(&' ev_izgg_/:{—
D& o733

7/ V b

The sign{s) wereposted on L& e -

igcerely,

¢ /18197

(gig-n_qiu_r—;ofgi_gn Tosfer and ntr)

__fiuhick M. Q'Keele

-__ (_Fliﬂltd Name)

523 Tenny lane ___
{Addres)

Hunt Valley, MRYZLQJ_(_)__ I

" {City, State, 7ip Code)

__[410} 666-52¢44 — Foager {410) 644
(Telephone Number)

(3]
et Aeay



. Development Processinzg
Balt:;::»,County _ () County Office Buiiding
Departni€at of Permits and 11 West Chesapezke 2
Development Management Towson. Maryland 2127

ZONING HEARTNG ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning requlations require that notice be given to the
generzl public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sicn
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper Of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising ars
satisfied. However, the petiticner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNGLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: S4%¢

e

Petitioner: ,/;/:4/4//
Location:  //5. 3/ @th o727 9/4 biZ .

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

TIMOAN 7L a1 M). (o ik )
PHONE NUMBER: ((/3/0) 282-5190

AJ:ggs
{Revised 09/24/96)

18-

—
== T Prinreg wnn Sovooan in




Exhibit A *PLANNERS BF1ELL 1IN 1HE FUOLINL ANl

CLOSING DATES.

Request for Zoning: Wm%mm

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than ~ * 6/07 54/? /-
/

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on 2 White Background:

ZONING nNoTICE

Case No.. 97-555-#

A sRipn(E TO HERMIT A SETPACK oF 19 BTN LIEU OF THE pegVifte()

R2TLZET B pr Gechsed Deck  AnND T AMEAD THE LAST APPRVED

BinAl DEVELCPMBAT Tty TR %SBLECQEEKI LoT 33

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE .
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

* O7/07/9F
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410)887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

' . HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

s

postl.doc



Development Processing

Baltimore ess
Departm CO?Igy i d County Office Building
P ent of Permits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

June 24, 1997

1BOFT YOUR ADMINISTRATIVE VARTANCE

CASE NUMBER: 97-555-A
11531 Pebblecreek Drive
Wid/S Pebblecreek Drive, 440" W of Spyglass Court
8tk Elaction District - 4th Cowncilmanic
Legal Owner{s): William M. Huhn and Diana L. Huhn
Post by Date: 06/29/97
Closing Date: 07/07/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of thiy case should referemce the case pumber and be
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1)

2)

3)

4)

The Zoning Notice sign mmst be visible on the property under petition on or before the “Post by Date"
noted above. It should remain there until affer the closing date.

The "Closing Date" noted above, is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal reguest for a public
bearing.

After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zaning Cemmissioner. He/She
may {a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c) Order that the matter be set
in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been gramted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether due to a neighbor’s formal request or by Order of the
Comnissioner), notificaticn of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property most be changed

giving notice of the hearing's date, time and location. As when the sign wes originally posted, cexti-

fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be forwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL.

@i&ﬁv

Arnold Jablon
Directar

ccs

%‘ Printed wath Soybean Ink
] on Recycied Faper
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Baltimore County ess
Department of Permit 4 County Office Building
P OF Termiis an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing
*
kg Kk %k

il

July 8, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. William Huhn
11531 Pebblecreek Drive
Timonium, MD 21093

RE: Item Mo.: 555
Case No.: 97-555-A
Petitioner: William Huhn, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Huhn:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), whick consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore Ccunty approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management {PDM), Zoning Review, on
June 12, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request Iinformation on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the 2zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties {zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office {410-887-33%1).

Sincerely,

wvwﬂé&%%

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

@ Prinied wath Soybean nk
%& on Recycled Paper



David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation - e iliams
State Highway Administration Admimstrator
Ms. Rosiyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County & -2¢-97
Baltimore County Office of temNo. s44 s

Permits and Development Management
County Office Buiiding, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

' Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity o review ;chis item.
Very truly yours,

4%#,‘/4&

«f ~ Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Retay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Maiting-Address: P.O. Box 717 - Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 767 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL AND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Armold Jablon, Director DATE: June 20, 1997
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):

' Item Nos. 552, 553, 55@57, 558 and 562

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared by: //7/: ayy/-

Division Chief; élﬁg' 4@
{fv 407 ””AJ' }

AFK/IL

CAMSOFFICE\WINWORD\ZACIWNOCOM\S52.DOC
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANGD
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

-
TO: POM DATE: _{@«.45;’ 77
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley . '
Permits and Development Review
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting Date: j&fuﬁ)z\j 97

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resaurce Management has ne
comments for the foilowing Zoning Advisaory Committee Items:

Item #'s: 5_50 557
RN Sco
g

S82

RBS:=p
BRUCEZ2/DEPRM/TATSBP



BEALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director bate: July 1, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management
T
FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief e SARTET W, BOWLE
Development Plans Review DivisiSh & C

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for June 30, 1997
Item Nos. 550, 551, 552, 554@
536, 557, 558, 559, 560, & 56

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning items, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONEG30 .NOC
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